
THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES 

Tele/Fax: 01982-256699, Email Id: -dhsladakh@gmail.com 
 

 

Novel Corona (COVID-19) 

MEDIA BULLETIN: 16-10-2021 

Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control 

 COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh 
 

S. No Particulars Leh Kargil UT Ladakh 

1 Total Confirmed Positive cases 17262 3614 20876 

2 Total Active Cases 45 
(0.26%) 

1 
(0.02%) 

   46 
(0.22%) 

3 Total Cured/ Discharged 17067 
(98.9%) 

3555 
(98.4%) 

20622 
(98.8%) 

4 Total Died 150 
(0.87%) 

58 
(1.61%) 

208 
(0.99%) 

5 Total Positive cases admitted in COVID 
Hospital 

03 0 03 

6 Total Positive cases in Home Isolation 37 1 38 

7 COVID Care Centre 00 0 00 

8 Facility Isolation 05 0 05 

9 No. of Samples Tested (Today) 418 139    557 

10 No. of Samples Positive (Today) 05 0               05 

11 No. of Samples Negative (Today) 408 139 547 

12 Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today) 05 0 05 

13 
 

Today’s Samples collected at different entry points in 
Ladakh (representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh) 

a.) Total Sample collected at KBR Airport 
b.) Total Samples collected at Minamarg (Drass) 
c.) Total Sample collected at Upshi 
d.) Total sample collected at Khaltsi 

              Grand Total 

 88 
     128 

 58 
     30 

     304 

 

 
14 

 

 
COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative) 

Type of Test 
Test Done Till 
(15/10/2021) 

Test Done Today 
(16/10/2021) 

Cumulative 

a) RTPCR      212011  307                  212318 

b) TRUENAT 10851          22 10873 

c)  RAT      325317   228                               325545 

d)  CBNAAT 147     0        147 

TOTAL       548326     557      548883 

mailto:-dhsladakh@gmail.com


 COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 16/10/2021 

 

 
S No. 

 

 
District 

Positive Cases  

Active  
Recovered 

 

 

Deaths 

TODAY Cumulative 

Local Non-Local Total  
Grand 

Total 

   

 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Travelers 
 

Others 
 

Local 
Non- 
Local 

 

Total 
 

Today 
 

Cumulative 
 

1 LEH 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 9174 8088 17262 45 1 17067 150 

2 KARGIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2653 961 3614       1 0 3555 58 

 Total 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 11827 9049 20876 46        1 20622 208 

 
 

ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH 
 

1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 46. Out of these, 45 active cases are in Leh district 
and 1 active case is in Kargil district. 

 

2. Total no of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 208, out of which 150 are from Leh district and 58 are from 
Kargil district. No death reported today. 

 

3. UT Ladakh has discharged only 1 patient today and was discharged by CMO Leh. 
 

 

4. UT Ladakh has received 5 positive samples reports today.All of them were received by CMO Leh. 
. 

5.  1545 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today. 

 

6. 367 Passengers including the Drivers and Helpers of Trucks and Light Motor vehicles were screened at Khaltsi    
Check Post today. 

 
7. 86 Passengers including the Drivers and Helpers of Trucks and Light Motor vehicles were screened at Upshi 

checkpost. 

 
8. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 0.9 % & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 1.2 % &Positivity     

rate(Today) of Kargil is 0% 

 

9. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh =3.8% (Leh = 5.21%) (Kargil = 1.7 %) 



COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 16.10.2021 

District 

Beneficiaries Vaccinated 
DOSE 1 

HCW FLW 60 + 45-59 Yrs 45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity Total Total %Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Achieved 
 

LEH 2637 0 2637 17051 0 17051 14205 1 14205 16820 8 16820 1172 0 1172 51885 51885 100 

Kargil 2122 0 2122 10180 0 10180 10819 0 10819 13080 0 13080 2198 0 2198 38399 38399 100 

UT Ladakh 4759 0 4759 27231 0 27231 25024 1 25024 29900 8 29900 3370 0 3370 90284 90284 100 

 

District 

DOSE 2 

HCW FLW 60+ 45-59 yrs 
45-59 Yrs Co-morbid 

Total   

Total %Achieved 

Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Today Achieved Target Achieved 

LEH 2637 0 2597 17051 15 13808 14205 1 14205 16820 18 15140 1172 4 1099 51885 46849 90.29 

Kargil 2122 0 2021 10180 3 7292 10819 0 10690 13080 3 12628 2198 0 1219 38399 33850 88.15 

UT Ladakh 4759 0 4618 27231 18 21100 25024 1 24895 29900 21 27768 3370 4 2318 90284 80699 89.38 

 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18- 44 Yrs 

  
18- 44 Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved 

%Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

 Total 
Target 

%Achieved 

LEH 62054 79 62054 62054 62054 100.00 

  
LEH 62054 224 39673 62054 39673 63.93 

Kargil 43820 14 43820 43820 43820 100.00 

  
Kargil 43820 154 30592 43820 30592 69.81 

UT Ladakh 105874 93 105874 105874 105874 100.00 

  
UT Ladakh 105874 378 70265 105874 70265 66.37 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Pregnant women beneficiaries 

  

Pregnant women beneficiaries 

District 

Dose 1 
  

District 

Dose 2 

18+ Yrs 

  
18+ Yrs 

Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

  
Target Today Achieved 

 Total 
Target 

Total 
Achieved %Achieved 

LEH 524 5 321 524 321 61.26 

  
LEH 321 14 18 321 18 5.61 

Kargil 952 2 720 952 720 75.63 

  
Kargil 720 1 18 720 18 2.50 

UT Ladakh 1476 7 1041 1476 1041 70.53 

  
UT Ladakh 1041 15 36 1041 36 3.46 


	ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH
	COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 16.10.2021

