

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

## **DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES**



Tele/Fax: 01982-256699, Email Id: -dhsladakh@gmail.com

## **Novel Corona (COVID-19)**

## **MEDIA BULLETIN: 16-10-2021**

# Daily report on Public Health measures taken for COVID-19 infection prevention and control

# **COVID-19 Situation in UT Ladakh**

S. No	Particulars	Leh		Kargil	U	T Ladakh
1	Total Confirmed Positive cases	17262		3614		20876
2	Total Active Cases	45		1		46
		(0.26%)	((	).02%)		(0.22%)
3	Total Cured/ Discharged	17067		3555		20622
		(98.9%)	(	98.4%)		(98.8%)
4	Total Died	150		58		208
		(0.87%)	(	1.61%)		(0.99%)
5	Total Positive cases admitted in COVID Hospital	03		0		03
6	Total Positive cases in Home Isolation	37		1		38
7	COVID Care Centre	00		0		00
8	Facility Isolation	05		0		05
9	No. of Samples Tested (Today)	418		139		557
10	No. of Samples Positive (Today)	05		0		05
11	No. of Samples Negative (Today)	408		139		547
12	Repeat Positive/ Resampling (Today)	05		0		05
13	Today's Samples collected at different entry points in Ladakh(representing new arrivals to UT Ladakh)	b.) Total Sam c.) Total Sam	ple collected at laples collected at laple collected at ple collected at laple collected	Minamarg (D Upshi	rass)	88 128 58 30 <b>304</b>
		Type of Test	Test Done Till (15/10/2021)	Test Done To (16/10/202	,	Cumulative
14	COVID-19 Total Tests done by UT of Ladakh (Cumulative)	a) RTPCR	212011	307		212318
		b) TRUENAT	10851	22		10873
		c) RAT	325317	25317 228		325545
		d) CBNAAT	147	0		147
		TOTAL	548326	557		548883

	COVID 19 STATUS AS ON 16/10/2021														
			Positive Cases												
G 3.7	5	TODAY							Cumulative			Active	Recovered		
S No.	District	trict Local		Non-Local		Total									Deaths
			_		_			Grand		Non-					
		Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Travelers	Others	Total	Local	Local	Total		Today	Cumulative	
1	LEH	0	5	0	0	0	5	5	9174	8088	17262	45	1	17067	150
2	KARGIL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2653	961	3614	1	0	3555	58
	Total	0	5	0	0	0	5	5	11827	9049	20876	46	1	20622	208

## **ACTIVITIES OF UT LADAKH**

- 1. The total number of active cases in UT Ladakh is now 46. Out of these, 45 active cases are in Leh district and 1 active case is in Kargil district.
- 2. Total no of deaths in UT Ladakh has reached to 208, out of which 150 are from Leh district and 58 are from Kargil district. No death reported today.
- 3. UT Ladakh has discharged only 1 patient today and was discharged by CMO Leh.
- 4. UT Ladakh has received 5 positive samples reports today. All of them were received by CMO Leh.
- 5. 1545 Passengers were screened at Leh Airport Today.
- 6. 367 Passengers including the Drivers and Helpers of Trucks and Light Motor vehicles were screened at Khaltsi Check Post today.
- 7. 86 Passengers including the Drivers and Helpers of Trucks and Light Motor vehicles were screened at Upshi checkpost.
- 8. Positivity Rate (Today) of UT Ladakh is 0.9 % & Positivity rate (Today) of Leh district is 1.2 % &Positivity rate(Today) of Kargil is 0%
- 9. Total Positivity Rate of UT Ladakh = 3.8% (Leh = 5.21%) (Kargil = 1.7 %)

## COVID-19 VACCINATION STATUS OF UT LADAKH AS ON 16.10.2021

		Beneficiaries Vaccinated  DOSE 1																
	HCW			FLW		60 +		45-59 Yrs			45-59 Yrs with Co-morbidity			Total	Total	%Achieved		
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	
LEH	2637	0	2637	17051	0	17051	14205	1	14205	16820	8	16820	1172	0	1172	51885	51885	100
Kargil	2122	0	2122	10180	0	10180	10819	0	10819	13080	0	13080	2198	0	2198	38399	38399	100
UT Ladakh	4759	0	4759	27231	0	27231	25024	1	25024	29900	8	29900	3370	0	3370	90284	90284	100

		DOSE 2																
		HCW			FLW			60+			45-59 y	rs	45-59 Yrs C		morbid	Total	Total	%Achieved
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	
LEH	2637	0	2597	17051	15	13808	14205	1	14205	16820	18	15140	1172	4	1099	51885	46849	90.29
Kargil	2122	0	2021	10180	3	7292	10819	0	10690	13080	3	12628	2198	0	1219	38399	33850	88.15
UT Ladakh	4759	0	4618	27231	18	21100	25024	1	24895	29900	21	27768	3370	4	2318	90284	80699	89.38

	Dose 1											
		18- 44 Yrs										
				Total	Total							
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved						
LEH	62054	79	62054	62054	62054	100.00						
Kargil	43820	14	43820	43820	43820	100.00						
UT Ladakh	105874	93	105874	105874	105874	100.00						

		Dose 2										
		18- 44 Yrs										
				Total	Total							
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Target	%Achieved						
LEH	62054	224	39673	62054	39673	63.93						
Kargil	43820	154	30592	43820	30592	69.81						
UT Ladakh	105874	378	70265	105874	70265	66.37						

	Pregnant women beneficiaries											
Dose 1												
	18+ Yrs											
				Total	Total							
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved						
LEH	524	5	321	524	321	61.26						
Kargil	952	2	720	952	720	75.63						
UT Ladakh	1476	7	1041	1476	1041	70.53						

	Pregnant women beneficiaries												
Dose 2													
18+ Yrs													
				Total	Total								
District	Target	Today	Achieved	Target	Achieved	%Achieved							
LEH	321	14	18	321	18	5.61							
Kargil	720	1	18	720	18	2.50							
UT Ladakh	1041	15	36	1041	36	3.46							